SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5373/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 09/10/2006 in CMW No. 8618/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JOGINDER PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter.

Three weeks' time is allowed for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj] Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi] Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com